# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM391814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecosmart Technologies, Inc.		03/15/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DrySafer Corporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	17503 LACANTERA PARKWAY SUITE 104-614	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78257	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85096018	DRYSAFER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

979 690 1888 Phone:

Email: dxbaldwin@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas Baldwin Address Line 1: 17008 Arrowhead Ct.

Address Line 4: College Station, TEXAS 77845

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas Baldwin
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas Baldwin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DrySafer TM Assignment 7.18.16#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0103

900371674

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of March 15, 2016 from EcoSmart Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), To Drysafer Corporation, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark (the Mark") Drysafer, registration no. 3930174, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

EcoSmart Technologies, Inc.

By Jack R. Terrazas CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 07/18/2016**